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The Corporation of Massey Hall and Roy Thomson 
Hall is a cultural charity focused on providing access 
to meaningful music experiences in our world-class 
concert halls and beyond, by investing in artists, 
audiences, education, presentation abilities to 
respect the diversity of the communities we serve.  

We aim to: 

generate excitement around performance and music, 
building on the unique strengths of both Halls.

PROVIDE a world-renowned environment to showcase 
international arts and be a public space for the cultural 
communities of the Greater Toronto Area.

Support the development of Canadian talent.

INCREASE & ENHANCE our worldwide profile  
as a leader in the arts community through  
our professionalism and programming.

Allied Music Centre, Massey Hall, and Roy Thomson 
Hall stand on the Treaty Lands and Territory of the 
Mississaugas of the Credit First Nation. We recognize 
that it is the traditional territory of many nations, 
including the Mississaugas of the Credit First Nation, the 
Anishinaabeg, the Chippewa, the Haudenosaunee and 
the Wendat peoples and is now home to many diverse 
First Nations, Inuit and Métis peoples. We are grateful to 
work and present in this community.

Who We Are
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A Message from

Jesse Kumagai &
President and CEO

As the world cautiously emerged from the devastating impacts of  
the COVID-19 pandemic in November of 2021, we held our breath and 
opened Massey Hall’s red doors to Shuter Street for the first time 
following the revitalization of Canada’s most beloved music venue.  

Years of planning, design, fundraising, construction, and an immeasurable amount of passion culminated in one 

of the most symbolic and cathartic moments in Massey Hall’s history, and as has been the case for so many of 

the hall’s historic occasions, Gordon Lightfoot was there to preside.  We do not get to experience many “perfect” 

moments, this was one of them.

Little did we know the restrictions which impacted our capital project and had shuttered Roy Thomson Hall 

since March of 2020 would return almost immediately, forcing another closure to end 2021 and continuing well 

into 2022.  The effects of the pandemic on our organization and our community cannot be understated.  For our 

organization, the impact is measured in millions of dollars lost, a setback that will take years to overcome.  Our 

community - the artists, fans, and the professionals behind the scenes - all had their lives irrevocably altered.  

Many lost their livelihood, and many of the people most critical for staging concerts left and have yet to return.

Alison McDonald
Chair of the Board
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While the pandemic tested the limits of our resilience and adaptability, our emergence from its restrictions 

restored our faith in community.  Scores of music fans embraced a revitalized Massey Hall.  Roy Thomson Hall 

welcomed audiences back to reconnect with the Toronto Symphony Orchestra and enjoyed countless other 

cultural highlights in our calendar.  Our Education & Community Outreach programs migrated away from their 

virtual homes and brought people together in the real world.  Our Artist Development initiatives transitioned away 

from crisis support to investments in building audiences, fueling artists’ creativity, and dreaming about the future.

Our path forward is clear and full of opportunity, if not without its challenges.   In the months ahead we will unveil 

new spaces, showcasing the creative potential of Allied Music Centre.  We will play an important part in rebuilding 

our sector and the communities around us using music as a catalyst for cultural, social, and economic impact.  

And more than anything, we will celebrate our ability to gather together with you in our halls – a privilege we will 

never take for granted.

Sincerely,

 Jesse Kumagai, CEO & President		  Alison McDonald, Chair of the Board
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The Massey Hall 
Revitalization

The Massey Hall Revitalization 
reached a major milestone in 
November 2021, with the highly 
anticipated reopening of the 
beloved National Historic Site 
and the partial opening of Allied 
Music Centre, thanks to the 
support of over 7,000 community 
donors and supporters. 

MASSEY HALL IS BACK!

Thanks to the tremendous support of our Massey Hall 

Capital donors and supporters, Massey Hall reopened 

with three unforgettable, sold out shows featuring 

Canadian legend, Gordon Lightfoot, November 25, 26 

& 27. The city was abuzz with the return of one of its 

most beloved music venues. 

Project partners and construction team, EllisDon 

made a monumental behind-the-scenes push to 

ensure that music fans and artists returned to Massey 

Hall’s magnificently restored Allan Slaight Auditorium. 

Herculean efforts also poured in from the architects 

and design team at KPMB plus the many trades who 

worked hard to ensure that their artistry flourished on 

opening night.

6          Annual Report 2021–22



With a stellar line-up of shows throughout November 

2021, that featured Buffy Sainte-Marie, The Sadies, 

Majid Jordan, Andy Kim and Mustafa, it was with 

disappointment that Massey Hall closed in January 

2022 due to further pandemic related restrictions. 

Safety measures were lifted a few months later with 

a sold-out, St. Patrick’s Day performance with Aussie 

electro dance favourites, Parcels on March 17th. 

 As Massey Hall ushered in a new wave of unforgettable 

performances and audiences, construction work 

continued in Allied Music Centre on levels 4, 6, and 

7 throughout the summer. The developments in 

this multipurpose music space brought a renewed 

buzz to our team, igniting the excitement towards 

hosting our community in new performance venues 

and workspaces. Construction continues in our new 

intimate performance venue and lounge on the 6th 

floor and in the Deane Cameron Recording Studio on 

the 7th floor. 

The revitalization of Massey Hall has been a 

resounding success according to fans, artists and 

media outlets alike. In fact, in the May 2022 issue of 

Toronto Life, Massey Hall was crowned #1 in their 

cover story, “Reasons to love Toronto now…Because 

the new Massey Hall is spectacular!”.

We would like to acknowledge the significant work 

of our architect KPMB, contractor EllisDon, and our 

design team for their continued work in making the 

Massey Hall Revitalization project a reality.
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Victoria Street entrance of Allied Music Centre. Photo by KPMB. 



The reopening of Massey Hall also marked the 
partial unveiling of Allied Music Centre, giving 
patrons a sneak peek of what is to come in 
the south tower addition that offers new bars, 
lobbies and washrooms throughout, along with 
archival exhibits on the second and third levels. 

Upon arrival at Massey Hall, patrons can now flow between the historic hall and 

the new 7-storey structure via passerelles (corridors along the exterior walls) 

or ride inside the new elevators to the new Grolsch Bars on the Balcony and 

Gallery levels. These new options offer increased accessibility for patrons with 

mobility challenges and, for the first time, experience Massey Hall on all three 

levels. We would like to acknowledge the tremendous work of lead architect 

Marianne McKenna and KPMB Architects for honouring the legacy of the 

hall while simultaneously enhancing acoustics, improving seating, upgrading 

audio-visual infrastructure, and creating these performance support spaces 

that will sustain Massey Hall into the future. 

As you know firsthand, this campaign has not just been about restoring and 

reimagining the most legendary music venue in Canada, Massey Hall, but 

also about expanding our impact as a charity for artists, communities, and 

audiences by introducing a seven-storey tower, Allied Music Centre.  

For more than a century, we have maintained our position as the ultimate 

venue for generations of global musicians, and now we’re prepared to take 

this to the next level. We hope you can see how your leadership and support 

has helped us reach this goal and want to sincerely thank you for your 

support of this project over the past 7 years. 

We find ourselves on the cusp of closing the Massey Hall Revitalization 

campaign, with less than 4% or just $6.5M before we reach our final goal 

of $186.5M. We look forward to the full opening of Allied Music Centre, and 

can’t wait to show off all 7 floors!

Introducing,  
Allied Music Centre
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Michael Lockhart and  
Dylan Hayden

“Like many have said before, and will say  
long into the future, Massey Hall holds a  
special place in our hearts.”

“I still remember my first tour, led by the equally legendary house manager Nancy, 

as she described the storied and often infamous past behavior of both patrons 

and musicians as they made their inevitable mark on the hall. Whether that be 

green room antics backstage, or which bands’ fans were most likely to make an ill-

informed jump from the balcony overhang onto the stage at encore – Massey has 

just as many stories to tell as the number of people entering through those famous 

red doors. That tour helped to cement my love of the hall and convinced me to 

make my first donation.   My involvement as a champion of the Halls functioned as 

a backstage access pass to help support artists in Massey’s Artist Development 

Program, such as Donovan Woods who we saw move from performing for a 

couple hundred of us in a church in 2014, to his Massey Hall debut in 2022. It’s 

success stories such as his that continue to motivate us to give as Marquee Circle 

members today, and help support and develop the next-generation of artists who 

will now have access to the full Allied Music Centre’s facilities such as the Deane 

Cameron Recording Studio when it opens in the coming years.

Deane was instrumental in showing us, and young donors, his vision for this 

incredible facility and what he wanted to achieve to ensure Toronto had a strong 

sense of creative development space for individuals of different backgrounds 

and abilities to get their start. Not to be forgotten, the Corporation’s Roy Thomson 

Hall is often joked to be where we spend most of our time outside home for our 

weekly audience with the incredible Toronto Symphony Orchestra.

You can say both halls had a starring role in our relationship as well. Dylan and I first 

met in 2017, not realizing we were both often at the same concerts and knew the 

same people. Let’s say it was an easier adjustment in our schedules to coordinate 

the next date as the latest symphony or other performance was already in our 

respective calendars. It’s part of the reason why I invited Dylan to one of  my first 

Massey Hall Donor events , where I knew he would naturally find a fit with our group 

of music lovers, and the rest is history. In November of 2021, we entered Massey 

again to witness Gordon Lightfoot reclaim his space on the stage, making the wait 

all worth it. Until next time!”
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Michael Lockhart and Dylan Hayden inside Allan Slaight Auditorium at Massey Hall. Photo by Jag Gundu. 



 
Gordon Lightfoot performing inside the Allan Slaight Auditorium at Massey Hall. Photo by Jag Gundu. 

Our  
Programming  
Year in Review

In the fall of 2021, we celebrated 
the return of live music for artists 
and audiences after many months 
of renovations at Massey Hall 
layered with virtual engagements, 
pandemic-related restrictions,  
and postponed shows. 

Gordon Lightfoot, the Canadian legend who has 

played Massey Hall consistently throughout his 

acclaimed career since the 1960s, was the last artist 

to perform on July 1, 2018 before the hall closed and 

the Revitalization Project began. After the renovation 

was complete, Lightfoot returned to the iconic and 

fully revitalized Allan Slaight Stage in November 2021. 

On this momentous occasion, Lightfoot received 

the key to the city, and November 21st was declared 

Gordon Lightfoot Day. He has performed at the hall 

over 170 times.
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Lang Lang performing at Roy Thomson Hall. Photo by Jag Gundu. 

On this night when Lightfoot fans visited Massey Hall, 

they gazed up at the 127-year-old ceiling arches that 

had been meticulously restored and had a glimpse into 

what was ahead in the beautifully restored hall. 

By the time the New Year rang in, we closed our 

doors yet again to keep our community of patrons, 

artists, staff, and supporters safe. During this time, we 

initiated conversations with our longtime partners at 

the Toronto Symphony Orchestra, Live Nation, and 

other music venues within the city to stay in tune with 

their plans for reopening, ensuring we nurtured these 

relationships and established partnership continuity in 

a time of pause. 

Finally, in March of 2022, both halls reopened and 

welcomed patrons back once again. We felt excitement 

and gratitude for this return to togetherness, and the live 

performances and events we had missed so dearly. 

Throughout the spring at Roy Thomson Hall, the 

Toronto Symphony Orchestra was back in full swing 

playing contemporary and classical masterpieces 

to adoring audiences. Superstar pianist Lang Lang 
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returned to Roy Thomson Hall in March, performing 

Bach’s iconic Goldberg Variations. We resumed many 

annual favourites including National Geographic Live!, 

Classic Albums Live, and the Munk Debates. Author, 

journalist & social observer, Fran Lebowitz arrived 

at Roy Thomson Hall in May. Many of our corporate 

and institutional clients returned to our spaces as we 

hosted graduations with the Law Society and Ontario 

College of Art & Design, keeping our spaces buzzing 

during the daytime before reopening the doors for 

acclaimed performances in the evening. 

Over the year, many artists made their Massey Hall 

debuts; artists like Majid Jordan, Broken Social Scene, 

Charlotte Day Wilson, Olivia Rodrigo, The Glorious 

Sons and Wild Rivers were some of the first to utilize 

our new general admission configuration on the floor of 

Massey Hall, a welcomed feature of the Revitalization 

Project. This feature opened new opportunities to 

diversify our programming at Massey Hall, as we could 

now accommodate acts who prefer playing a show 

to a general admission audience. This standing room 

configuration attracted younger and more diverse 

artists and audiences.
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Once the summer hit, we turned up the heat with 

programming at Massey Hall – the month of August 

saw 8 shows in 10 days! We hosted fantastic acts 

including a two-night run with Orville Peck, back-to-

back nights with July Talk, a moving performance 

by Emmylou Harris & the Jayhawks, and an evening 

with the acclaimed Elvis Costello & The Imposters. 

The Shins played to a sold out house on August 30th, 

rounding out one of the busiest months at Massey 

since its reopening in November 2021. 

Late August at Roy Thomson Hall, we prepped for a fully 

booked calendar of galas for the Toronto International 

Film Festival and reflected on the previous year’s 

season of virtual and capacity restricted screenings. 

We felt proud to host film-lovers for these star-studded 

screenings, knowing we had made it to the other side 

of a tremendously difficult time as a community. We are 

exceptionally grateful for the ability to continue sharing 

live performances and entertainment, and to have the 

privilege of bringing people together once again.
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Artist Development

The Artist Development Program at Massey Hall 

and Roy Thomson Hall is a strategic support centre 

for artists, their teams, and external programming 

partners to develop career and audience growth. The 

program offers everything from promotional content 

creation to venue and performance support with 

tailored artist plans.  At Massey Hall and Roy Thomson 

Hall, we amplify artistic voices, give audiences access 

to meaningful experiences, and support emerging 

Canadian talent creation and discovery. Since the 

Artist Development Program’s inception in 2008, 

the Corporation has supported artists from around 

the country, including Black, Indigenous and French-

Canadian musicians, to grow their careers and build 

audiences in many ways. 

Our steadfast commitment to supporting artists 

has not wavered through the turbulent years we 

have recently faced. At a time when artists within 

our ecosystem could not play live shows, we were 

reminded of the importance of supporting emerging 

and established artists both on and off the stage.  

We found new ways to share our partners’ talents 

and support their needs when performing for live 

audiences was not an option. 

Within Artist Development at the Halls, we have 

a vision for the future where headliners who play 

the Allan Slaight Stage have grown and developed 

through Allied Music Centre and our programming. 

We envision these artists to feel supported by our 

community of patrons, to have gained business 

experience through our facilities, and feel that they 

have co-created an environment where they can 

achieve the goals to which they aspire. We are 

fortunate to benefit from these experiences, and 

are proud of the partnerships we create through our 

Artist Development program. 

The community support we receive for the Halls 

extends beyond beautifying a historic building 

equipped with newly developed spaces dedicated 

to artists and their creative pursuits. It connects 

emerging musicians to the resources they need to 

be successful, whatever that means for them. We are 

thankful for this community of patron support who 

believe in these artists and our programming.

akaMatisse and Adria Kain during their Variations performance.
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This year, we announced the launch of MasseyHall+, 

our digital streaming platform that provides unlimited 

free access to Massey Hall’s exclusive digital 

content. Generously supported by the Weston 

Family Foundation, MasseyHall+ was introduced 

during the pandemic to ensure we could continue 

offering audiences live music performances digitally 

while in-person gatherings were not possible. The 

platform also enables ticketed live-streaming of 

concerts, connecting audiences across the country 

to our performances and allowing us to explore 

new models and revenue streams during a time of 

significant disruption.

Beyond its role during the pandemic, MasseyHall+ 

significantly expands our reach to audiences beyond 

Toronto and provides a more equitable access point to 

enjoy live performances from our venues and beyond. 

It also supports artists through our partnerships by 

streamlining the promotion of their new releases. 

With tools such as video launches, photoshoots, 

and press kits, MasseyHall+ facilitates direct-to-fan 

engagement, fostering a deeper connection between 

artists and their audiences.
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Leif Vollebekk

“There’s a reason Leif Vollebekk refers to the 
Massey/RTH team as “the promoter that cares.” 
Above and beyond strategically building him up 
from a headline Rivoli play to Massey Hall over 
the last 10 years, they’ve been the catalyst to 
realizing numerous artistic visions for Leif from 
offering rehearsal space to support opportunities 
to capturing stunning live footage with a 10-piece 
string section and Glenn Gould’s piano in the Roy 
Thomson lobby. The team at Massey is always 
open-handed, enthusiastic to support in any way 
that values the artist and will forever be engrained 
in the fabric of Leif ’s career trajectory. We look 
forward to continued collaboration and growth 
with the Massey/RTH family.” 

—HEATHER KELLY 

Picnic Artists and manager for Leif Vollebekk

Wild Rivers

Wild Rivers made their Massey Hall debut in June 

2022 in front of a packed hall. We felt privileged to 

have documented this special moment for the band 

for a special Live at Massey Hall taping. Pre-show, 

Wild Rivers were presented with their first Gold 

Record by their U.S. label, Nettwerk Records, and their 

management team. Stephen McGrath, Manager of 

Media & Artist Development, was backstage to help 

celebrate this special occasion.  

Artists on the Allan Slaight Stage
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Shakura S’aida

“Being a part of the Massey Hall artist development 
program has been monumental to me as an 
independent artist. For the first time in my 40-
year career, I actually feel like I have the support 
I need in order to accomplish goals that seemed 
insurmountable in the past. I no longer feel like it’s 
me against the world, instead I feel like I’m part of 
the world’s bigger picture.” 

—SHAKURA S’AIDA

Royal Wood

We have been working with Royal Wood and his team 

for over a decade in our Artist Development Program, 

and were thrilled to welcome his return to the Allan 

Slaight Stage. A close friend of the Halls, Royal has 

also devoted time outside of his touring schedule to 

working closely with our Education and Outreach 

programming to bring his music and songwriting 

talents to local schools in the community. 

“Massey Hall and their artist development initiative 
has supported and impacted my career for over a 
decade. We are a team with a unified vision and goal - 
to see me on that Massey Hall stage.” 

—ROYAL WOOD
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Education & Outreach

Aligning our programming  
with local community needs 
Our Education and Outreach initiatives, focused on community resilience and connection, 

reached a diverse group of music lovers, reigniting passion for music expression. Despite 

the pandemic’s disruption, we delivered vital programming when it was needed most. 

Through a hybrid model, we expanded our reach, offering accessible, interactive artistic 

experiences locally and nationally. Youth programming, whether in schools, at the Halls, 

or at home, remains a priority and a key pillar of our charitable mission. Programs like 

Share the Music, Call & Response, and Collaborations engage students in arts through 

workshops, while the Lullaby Project and Lyrics & Legacies spread joy through song 

across generations.

Call & Response participants at Allied Music Centre. Photo by Jennifer Rowsom.
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“My favourite part of today’s workshops were 
the self-reflection exercises, and the opportunity 
to discuss them with peers and compare/relate 
to each other. I learned a lot about myself, I was 
reminded of/re-learned the privileges I do and don’t 
have, what I want to see in the world change most, 
and that most of the pressure I am under is not 
entirely caused by myself, but rather, society, and 
its expectations of me”

—CALL & RESPONSE PARTICIPANT

“For me, Call & Response was the perfect space to 
meet new people and learn more about what I am 
passionate about. I had a great time learning about 
different topics and getting new skills from this 
program. The volunteering opportunities at the 
Hall were lots of fun and were a great experience. 
I really love the people, topics, and guests. It was a 
wonderful experience overall and I really loved it.”

—�CALL & RESPONSE PARTICIPANT AND 

VOLUNTEER

Call & Response 

Call & Response allows secondary school students to explore leadership, co-operation, and other career skills 

through a variety of workshops. This year, we hosted this program completely online, ensuring students were 

engaged in music programming from the comfort of their own homes. This year’s workshop topics included 

songwriting, opera, music therapy, Indigenous music, hip-hop, protest music, and drumming. 

Call & Response participants at Roy Thomson Hall. Photo by Jennifer Rowsom.
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Collaborations

Through our Collaborations programming, artists like 

Elise LeGrow in collaboration with Doug Friesen, hosted 

sessions with students encouraging them to explore 

their own musicality and the possibilities of songwriting 

and composition. Three vocal music classes worked 

to write their own original songs in these workshops, 

you can listen to the songs and learn more about the 

program here: masseyhall.com/collaborations. 

Collaborations is generously supported by 

Canadian Musician and Artist Development Program partner Elise Legrow with grade 10 and 11 
Vocal Class students at Father John Redmond C.S.S.. Photo by Doug Friesen, Teaching Artist.
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Lyrics and Legacies

Lyrics and Legacies pairs songwriters with seniors to 

help them write a song about their lives. Beginning in 

2020, this program in partnership with Amica Senior 

Lifestyles, has resulted in beautiful legacy pieces, while 

also helping seniors with things like memory retention 

through the power of music. 

Our 2022 edition of the program featured five 

participants who worked with five different songwriters 

– the pairs spent time discussing the songs that they love, 

their favourite memories, and how they’d like to present 

that story to the world. Each song truly represents the 

background, culture, interests, and musical passions 

of the Amica residents involved. This program was 

previously run completely online including remote 

recoding, but loosening restrictions allowed us to 

bring seniors into the recording studio this year, where 

they were warmly welcomed by Revolution Recording 

staff and had the opportunity of a lifetime -singing and 

recording in a professional studio.

Lyric from the song “The Genius in Blue Jeans”

“You might not know his name,  

or know to see his face,  

but when he walked into a room they said,  

‘There he is’” 

Lyrics & Legacies is supported by

Lyrics & Legacies participant and facilitator. Photo by Justin Rutledge.
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Learning English Through Song (LETS)

In partnership with the Newcomer Women’s Centre, Learning English Through Song (LETS) supports newcomer 

women in developing English vocabulary, pronunciation, expressions, and idioms through popular songs and 

group singing. This program continued virtually for the 2021/2022 season.

LETS is generously supported by

An online Learn English Through Song session.
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Share the Music

For over 20 years, Share the Music has brought 

students into the Halls for live concerts and interactive 

musical experiences and workshops. Many young 

people who take part in our Share the Music program 

experience their very first live music performance, and 

we feel thrilled to be able to collaborate with schools 

throughout the city to facilitate this experience. Over 

the past year, we invited 884 students to 11 concerts, 3 

of which were accompanied by pre-show workshops. 

We are so excited to welcome these students and 

community groups back into the Halls again after 

significant pause during the pandemic! 

“In our neighborhood students and their families 
have taken a significant financial hit due to Covid 

and the resulting economy.  Without the generosity 
of your program most of my students wouldn’t 
have been able to attend. For many students this 
was their first taste of the city.  It couldn’t have 
been better from start to finish.  Several parents 
sent emails thanking me for leading this field 
trip.  As I said earlier, you are making fans for life.  

Thank you for all that you do.” 

—�ELEMENTARY SCHOOL TEACHER

Share the Music is presented by

“It’s been wonderful to watch our Education & 
Community Outreach programs continue to grow 
and change, even with the ongoing challenging 
circumstances of 2021/2022. We’ve found silver 
linings in online work, bringing the power of music 
directly into the homes of our participants through 
remote sessions of The Lullaby Project, Lyrics and 
Legacies, Call & Response, and LETS and creating 
a beautiful sense of community. By bringing schools 
back to the Halls with Share the Music concerts 
and workshops in spring of 2022 and welcoming 
our songwriting programs back to the recording 

studio, we get to bring that new online work full 
circle, creating a department and fleet of programs 
that’s stronger than ever. Thank you so much to all 
our supporters for continuing to value this impactful 
work, especially through newer initiatives like 
supporting The Lullaby Project campaign this year 

– with your help, we’re continuing to bring music to 
schools and our greater community in 2022 and 

beyond. I can’t thank you enough.” 

—�VANESSA SMITH  
EDUCATION & OUTREACH MANAGER

Share The Music participants at Massey Hall.
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Allan Slaight Auditorium. Photo by KPMB.



Assets	 2022	 2021

	 Cash and cash equivalents	 6,175	 12,556

	 Accounts receivable 	 1,121	 598

	 Inventories 	 142	 70

	 Prepaid expenses	 133	 367

Total current assets	 7,571	 13,591 
Capital assets, net	 192,827	 170,639

	 200,398	 184,230

Liabilities and Net Assets

Current
	 On demand bank loan	 14,329	 4,000

	 Accounts payable and accrued liabilities	 5,620	 16,855

	 Deferred revenue	 8,196	 7,371

Total current liabilities 	 28,145	 28,226 
Deferred capital contributions	 166,941	 146,936 
Deferred contributions	 1,198	 1,296

Total net assets	 196,284	 176,458 
 
Net assets

	 Unrestricted	 3,914	 7,572

	 Internally restricted  

	 ($5 million used for the Massey hall revitalization project)	 200	 200

Total net assets	 4,114	 7,772

	 200,398	 184,230

Incorporated by Special Act under the laws  of Ontario

For a complete set of financial statements for the year ended 
August 31, 2022 please email us at contactus@mh-rth.com

An unqualified report was issued by independent auditors on the 
financial statements for the year ended August 31, 2022.

The Corporation of Massey Hall and Roy Thomson Hall is a 
registered charitable organization. 

No. 11922 8633 RR0001

As of August 31, 2022, The Roy Thomson Hall and Massey Hall 
Foundation had fund balances of $991,000 of which $755,000 
was an endowment fund restricted for music education and 
programming support.

Financial Statements
Balance Sheet

As of August 31st 

(in thousands of dollars)
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Revenue	 2022	 2021

	 Rental	 1,822	 203		

	 Programming	 3,682	 95

	 Ticketing services, front of house and production	 4,773	  556

	 Bar, catering and parking 	 3,471	  451

	 Development	 1,243	  758		

	 Canada Emergency Wage Subsidy	 1,722	 4,936

	 Other	 847	  309	

	 Amortization of deferred capital contributions	 5,274	 3,257

	 22,834	 10,565

Expenses

	 Programming	 4,057	  261			

	 Ticketing and event services, front of house and production	 4,933	  2,409

	 Bar, catering and parking	 1,951	  411

	 Development	 549	  267				

	 Arts Education and community outreach	 286	 225			

	 Building operations	 4,299	 1,648

	 Administration	 3,981	  3,209			

	 Amortization of capital assets	 5,780	 3,531			

	 Massey Hall revitalization Project 	 656	 684

	 26,492	 12,645

Deficiency of revenue over expenses for the year	 (3,658)	 (2,080)
	 Unrestricted net assets, beginning of year	 7,572	 9,652

Unrestricted net assets, end of year	 3,914	 7,572

 
Statement of Operations and  
Changes in Unrestricted Net Assets

As of August 31st 

(in thousands of dollars)
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Operating Activities 	 2022	 2021

	 Deficiency of revenue over expenses for the year	 (3,658)            	      (2,080)

	 Add (deduct) items not affecting cash	

	      • Amortization of deferred capital contributions	 (5,274)        	     (3,257)

	      • Amortization of capital assets	 5,780	 3,531

	 Net change in non-cash working capital balances 		   

	 related to operations	 1,822	 5,659

	 Deferred contributions	 (98)	 (105)

Cash provided by (used in) operating activities	 (1,428)	 3,748

 

Investing Activities

	 Purchase of capital assets	 (40,561)          	      (39,914)

Cash used in investing activities	 (40,561)          	      (39,914)

 

Financing Activities

	 On demand bank loan	 10,329	 3,149

	 Contributions restricted for purchase of capital assets	 25,279	  41,089            

Cash provided by financing activities	 35,608	 44,238

Net (decrease) increase in cash and cash equivalents  
during the year	    (6,381)           	   8,072

	 Cash and cash equivalents, beginning of year	 12,556	 4,484

Cash and cash equivalents, end of year	   6,175         	  12,556

 
Statement of Cash Flows

As of August 31st 

(in thousands of dollars)
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592 Sherbourne LP
AEG Presents Canada Ltd.
Aurea Foundation
B.C. Fiedler Holdings Limited
Canadian Memorial Chiropractic 

College
CARAS / The JUNO Awards
Chai Lifeline Canada
Collective Concerts
Concerts West
Consulate General Of Italy - Italian 

Trade Commission
CUPE Local 5441
Embrace
Fairfax Financial Holdings Ltd.
Gary Muth
Goldenvoice
Greta Richardson
Grolsch

Idaho Productions Ltd
INK Entertainment Group
Law Society Of Ontario
Let’s Talk Entertainment Inc.
Live Nation Ontario Concerts GP, Inc.
Makers
MARSM Canada Inc.
McCague Borlack LLP
Ministry of Intergovernmental 

Affairs, Government of Ontario
MRG Concerts LTD.
OCAD University
Pomp & Circumstance
Prepskills Inc.
Prime Canada
Productions Juste Pour Rire II Inc.
Punjabi Dharhkan (Beat) Television 

Inc.
Royal Canadian Mint

Single Minded
St. Andrew’s College
St. Clement’s School
Tafelmusik Baroque Orchestra & 

Chamber Choir
Tel-e Connect Investments Ltd.
Tenors CFV Inc.
The 5700 Events
The Salvation Army
Toronto Blues Society
Toronto International Film Festival 

Inc.
Toronto Symphony Orchestra
Torys LLP
Tricon Capital GP
Tricon Residential
WestBeth Entertainment North Inc,

Presenters, 
Promoters & 
Clients
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Corporate Sponsors

Amica
CBC
Fasken
Grolsch
Muskoka Spirits
Rolex
Style Garage
Tricon Residential 

Marquee Circle

Arron Barberian & Linda Rodeck
Brendon Ringwood
Charles Brown
Craig Bell & Valerie Martin
Dan Cimoroni
David Smith
Diana Chant & William Mitchell
Dr. K. Wayne Johnston
Elizabeth DelBianco
Fraser Hatt & Michelle D’Alessandro 

Hatt
Grant MacKenize
Gregory Hall
Heather Morton
James Senter
Jamie & Patsy Anderson
Jane Rowe
Jeffrey Cullen
Jim & Darlene Spray
John & Susan Maynard
John Friedrichsen & Tracy Cooper
John Graham & Christine Brogan
Karen English
Karen Soupcoff
Kathy Inch & Steve Simpson
Laurel J. Vanderburgh
Lennox Family
Lou Sirianni
Margaret Nelligan & David Quail
Marianne Mckenna & Ian Tudhope
Mary-Ann Metrick & Normand Lepine

Megan Hagarty Smith & Geoffrey 
Smith

Michael & Mary Rolland
Michael Gunby
Mike Glendon
Natalie Herbert
Pamela Meredith & Jamie McDonald
Peter & Nisha Creaghan
Rags & Indra Davloor
Richard G. Sayers & Theresa 

MacLeod
Sandra Secord & Robert Kligman
Scott W. Lynch
Sheldon Resnick
Stefan Varga
Tanya Rehaluk
The Butcher Family
Tony & Renee Muto
TSINetwork.ca

MARQUEE CLUB

Abby & Perry Minuk
Adair Roberts
Alex Hunchak
Alexander Mair
Amanda Binks
Andrew Sprachman
Andrew Zsolt
Ann Savege
Anonymous(2)
Betty Rozendaal & Sonny Goldstein
Blake & Karen Ryder
Brendan Stark
Brian Smeenk
Bruce Fullerton
C&K Flood
Carol Culp
Carol Gray
Carolyn Lawson
Chantler’s Environmental Services
Chetan & Clara Mathur
Colin Baxter & Ruth Harris
Colin McClelland & Irina Baranova

Cynthia MacDougall & Jeff Evenson
Cyril Dimitris
David & Jennifer Wortzman
David & Wendy Bunston
David Denison
David M. R. White
Donald Lang
Dr. John Chiu H.C.
Dr. Lily Ho-Tai & Mr. Michael Oliveiro
Duncan & Natasha Campbell
Ed Taves
Eileen Costello & Damien McCotter
Elian Terner & Poonam Puri
Elizabeth J Shropshire
Eric Rabkin
Eric Rumack & Susan Yack
Erich & Kate Koeberle
Ferne Glaser
Gary & Donna Waxman
Gary MacMillan & Reinie Theodoridis
Geoff MacDonald
George & Grazina Soltys
George T. Surdykowski
Gerard McCabe & Elke Steinwender
Gerry & Deborah DiLeo
Godyne Sibay
Greg & Kirsten Posehn
Heathbridge Capital Management 

Ltd
Ian McDonald
James & Roma Clasper
James R. Bulloch & Carol Beatty
James Rodrigues
James Stennet
Jamie Dawick
Jeff & Sherri Watchorn
Jeff Richmond
Jimmy & Roberta Wang
Johann Pinto
John & Lynn Clappison
John Sartz & Mallory Morris-Sartz
John Scullion
John Sleeman
Jon & Lisa Hunchuck

Our Community  
of Supporters
W e’re grateful to have so many supportive donors, members, and sponsors that share our vision of celebrating the 

growth and success of Canada’s music community through education, outreach, and artist development initiatives.
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Jonathan Ruth
Joyce Ito
Judith Hinchman & Pat Garver
Kevin Swain
Kevin Thatcher
Kirk Sloane & Valerie Klempa
Laura Mayne
Linda Frum & Howard Sokolowski 

Foundation
Lynn Turnball
Marcia Lewis Brown
Margaret Mulhall & Chris McAlpine
Marie Stauch & Dermot Sweeny
Mark & Petra Rinas
Mark Davis
Matt Bentley & Melissa Brown
Michael J. Lockhart & Dylan Hayden
Micheline McKay & Richard 

Comparey
Mike Sharma
Nancy Chafee
Patricia Olasker & Brett Ledger
Patrick Mohan
Patti Bunston-Gunn
Paul T. Marcaccio
Peter Debrey
Peter Goring
Peter Heisey
Philip Bolton
Renaud Jacob
Richard & Nancy Kostoff
Richard Bryan & Lisa Reikman
Richard Shekter
Robert Armstrong
Robert Hurlburt
Robert Mackenzie
Robin Linley
Ronald Preyra
Roy Eappen
Scott Higginson
Scottie Wildman
Shannon McKinley
Sharon Au & Jonathan Bright
Steve Burleton & Heather McGowan
Steve Theys
Steven Szeto & Maria Perivolaris
Susan Carter
Susan Gerhard
Suzanne Bradshaw
Tema Smith
Teresa Sota
Thomas Bosley
Tom & Kathy Dineley
Tony Cosentino
Vance Cooper & Logan Cooper, 

Cooper Mediation

Vicky Harrison
Walter Schroeder
Wayne Reeves & Julia Madden
William & Rose Taberner

ROYAL FRIENDS

Aaron Cowan
Adrian Bannister & Christine Timms
Alec McGillivray & Teti Argo
Andrew Gotowiec
Anonymous (2)
Brandon Tataryn
Bruce Rhodes
Celmor Toyhawker
Chantal & Michel Viau
Charles Burns
Chris Tessaro
Cyril Fernandes
David Eastaugh
David Scandiffio
David Thornton
Dawn Finn
Debra Thier & Bruce Croxon
Gary Forshaw
GPM
Helen McIellan
Hugh McMullan
Iain Mackinnon
James Cowan & Barbara Johnston
Janet Macmillan
Jennifer Kennedy
Jo-Anne & Brian Jardine
John & Claire Game
Joni & Lawrence Adelberg
Joseph Sgro
Kapoor Barristers
Karen McCleave
McLean Family
Kelly Peterson
Kevin Finnerty
Lorenzo & Robin Lisi
Margaret Leighton
Marie Dame
Mark & Vanessa Mulroney
Marlene Weller
Massey Henry
Elizabeth Brown & Michael Boughn
Michael Drayton & Judy Lin
Michael Semeniuk
Michael Sydor
Mitch & Les Wallace
Nancy Stadig
Navin Khanna
Peter Liber
Robert & Ruth Keilty

Robert Hegele
Ron Chan
Sandra Meinig & David Hayes
Sean Clutterbuck
Sean Mitchell
Shale Tobe
Stephanie Dacosta
Supriya James
Susan Loube
Suzanne Robinson
The Kahnamoui Family
The Scotts
Tom Griffiths
Wendy & Dennis Cook
Yunying Kong

ANNUAL CAMPAIGN

Presenting Sponsor – 
Share the Music
Sun Life Financial

Education & Outreach and Artist 
& Audience Development
The Woodbridge Company Limited

Call & Response 
funded by The Government of Ontario

$50,000+
Anonymous
Canada Life
CIBC Children’s Foundation
Edwards Charitable Foundation
Scotia Capital
Sun Life Financial
TD Securities Underwriting Hope 

Fund
The Lewitt Family Foundation
The Lloyd Carr-Harris Foundation

$20,000 -$49,000
Anonymous
Azrieli Foundation
Barrie D. Rose, Karen Solomon and 

Family
Bluma Appel Community Trust
ING Foundation
Ministry Of Citizenship And 

Immigration
Outland-Carillion
The McConnell Family Foundation
The William and Nona Heaslip 

Foundation
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$10,000 – $19,999
CIBC Mellon
Fabris Inc.
Hal Jackman Foundation
J.P. Bickell Foundation
Joseph & Antoinette Sorbara
Long & McQuade Musical 

Instruments
Mathew Szeto & Jenny Porter Szeto
Ontario Arts Council
Richard & Nancy Hamm
S. M. Blair Family Foundation

$5,000 – $9,999
Anonymous
Bridgehouse Asset Managers
Carol E. Nichol
Gary MacMillan & Reinie Theodoridis
Godyne Sibay
Hope Charitable Foundation
John & Sarah Nagel
Megan Hagarty Smith & Geoffrey 

Smith
Mercer Human Resource Consulting
Milton Harris Investments Ltd
Norman & Gail Findlay
Rebecca Lewis, in memory of Del 

Dako
Richard J. Balfour
Ross & Ann Kennedy
SOCAN Foundation
The Bennett Family Foundation
The Fleck Family Foundation
The Westwinkel Family, in honour of 

Florian Westwinkel
The Winberg Foundation

$1,000 – $4,999
Alice & Alan Adelkind
Anne & Chris Rankin
Anonymous (3)
Arthur Mitchell
Bev Shugg Barbeito and Peter 

Barbeito
Bianca Marcus & Greg Cumming
Blake Cassels & Graydon

Bob Dorrance & Gail Drummond
Calvin Dyck & Crystal Penner
Charles & Barbara Cutts
Colin & Nadia Chapin
Diana Chant & William Mitchell
Dr. John Chiu H.C.
E. & G. Odette Foundation
Eileen Costello & Damien McCotter
Elizabeth Tory
F. Joseph Sirdevan
Frank Anderson, FCA
George T. Surdykowski
Greg & Susan Guichon
Institutional Equity Traders 

Association
James R. Beattie Family
Jane Somerville & Dr. David Caspari
Jimmy & Roberta Wang
Kamala-Jean Gopie, O. Ont.
Kimberley & Stephen Craig
Kirby C. Gavelin
Laraine Herzog
Marcia Lewis Brown
Marco Disipio
Melissa Coulson
Miranda Hubbs
Nancy & Jamie Westaway
Nancy & John McFadyen
Peter Heisey
Rebecca H. Joseph
Robbie Pryde
Robert Lodge - Pipetek Infrastructure 

Services
Suzanne Bradshaw
Take Me to the River Education 

Initiative
The Estate of Judith Duke
The Honourable Henry N.R. Jackman
The Howitt/Dunbar Foundation
The Linda Frum & Howard 

Sokolowski Charitable Foundation
Tom MacMillan
United Way of York Region
William MacKinnon
Wines of Germany - Canada

SHARE THE MUSIC  

ENDOWMENT FUND

$20,000 and above
Catharina & Tom MacMillan
Estate of Catharine Francis 

Thompson
In memory of Madeline A. Courey, 

Board of Governors (1998-2004)
Joseph & Antoinette Sorbara
Kirby C. Gavelin
Renette & David Berman
Tim & Frances Price

$10,000 – $19,999
Aditya Jha, POA Educational 

Foundation
Charles & Barbara Cutts
Dr. John Chiu H.C. & Yvonne Chiu, 

C.M., in memory
Richard J. Balfour
The Westwinkel Family, in honour of 

Florian Westwinkel

$5,000 – $9,999
Anthony & Helen Graham
Bill & Erin Furlong
Diane M. Bean
Kamala-Jean Gopie, O. Ont.
Rebecca MacDonald
The Dianne & Irving Kipnes 

Foundation
Thomas & Irma Payne

$1,000 – $4,999
Anonymous
Diana Chant & William Mitchell
Jason Sniderman
Linda Campbell & Michael 

Cruickshank
Marcia Lewis Brown
Norman & Gail Findlay
Richard & Nancy Hamm
Robert G. Kearns
The MacMillan Family
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PUBLIC SECTOR

The Government of Canada
The Government of Ontario
The City of Toronto

PRIVATE SECTOR

Official Name Partner
Allied

Founding Donor
The Slaight Family Foundation in 

honour of Allan Slaight

Cornerstone Supporters
MOD Developments
Tricon Residential Inc

Principal Gift $3 million +
Weston Family Foundation

Leadership $1 Million +
American Express
Edwards Charitable Foundation
Frances & Timothy Price
John and Liz Tory and Family
Joseph & Antoinette Sorbara
Nancy & Richard Hamm
RBC Foundation
Scotia Wealth Management
Stephen Smith & Diane Blake
TD Bank Group

Distinguished Benefactor 
$500,000 - $999,999
BMO Financial Group
Alison & Bruce McDonald
CIBC
Michelle & Michael Levy / The Levy 

Family Foundation (on 2nd line)
St. Joseph Communications
The McLean Foundation
The Northpine Foundation
Tom MacMillan

Benefactor $250,000 - $499,999
David W. Binet
EllisDon
John Francis & Susan Caskey
Krembil Foundation
The H. John McDonald Foundation
The Honourable Margaret Norrie 

McCain
The McAlpine Family
William MacKinnon & Sandie Dix

Distinguished Patron $100,000 - 
$249,999
Anonymous(4)
Bob Dorrance & Gail Drummond
Colin & Nadia Chapin
Dan Coholan & Sarah Mills
Darren Throop
Dean Connor & Maris Uffelmann
Gordon & Lorraine Gibson  

Family Foundation

Guy Carr-Harris
Hal Jackman Foundation
Ian & Marjory McDonald
Jordan & Faith Banks
Kevin & Lisa Dougherty
Mathew Szeto & Jenny Porter Szeto
Megan Hagarty Smith & Geoffrey 

Smith
Oliver Murray & Colleen Donnelly
Oxford Properties Group
Patsy & Jamie Anderson
Power Corporation of Canada
Richard J. Balfour
Robert Harding
Robert Steele
Sidney Robinson & Linda Currie
Slaight Music
Spin Master
The Azrieli Foundation
The Bruce H. Mitchell Foundation
The Lewitt Family Foundation
The McDonald Family
The Moffat Family
Tom & Sarah Milroy
Torys LLP in honour of Richard J. 

Balfour

Patron $50,000 - $99,999
Aird & Berlis LLP
Anonymous(2)
Carol Gray
Carol Mitchell & Richard Venn & 

Family

We gratefully acknowledge  
the lead supporters of the 

CAPitAL CAMPAIGN.

34          Annual Report 2021–22



David & Elizabeth Forster
Derrick Ross & Jennifer Walsh
Donald Lang
Eileen Costello & Damien McCotter
Gavelin Family Foundation
Hardrock Forming Co. Ltd.
Jackman Foundation
John & Lynn Clappison
John H. Watson
Kathryn Fric
KPMB Architects
KPMG
Lorna Marsden & Edward Harvey
Lorrie & Alec Morley
Mark McLean
McCarthy Tétrault LLP
Paul & Martha McLean
Robert & Carolyn Sankey
Sarah & Amar Bhalla
T.R. Meighen Family Foundation
Tamara Rebanks & James Appleyard
The Butterfield Family Foundation
The Henry White Kinnear Foundation
The Midloch Foundation
The Renette & David Berman Family 

Foundation
Tom Bogart & Kathy Tamaki
Universal Music
Walt & Kate Macnee
Warner Music Canada
Wayne Shaw & Marilyn Pilkington

Distinguished Donor $25,000 - 
$49,999
Andrew & Valerie Pringle
Anne-Marie Dunn & John Healy
Anonymous(3)
Barry and Laurie Green
Bill & Nancy Anderson
Chris Taylor & Margaret Jurocko
Danyliw & Mann
Debra & Barry Campbell
Diane Walker & Robert Bell
Donald Tarlton
Doug & Karen Houston
Eleanor & Francis Shen
Gerald R. Connor
Gil Moore
IATSE Local 58
Jay Smales
Jeffrey Latimer, Larry Tobin & 

Madeleine Tobin-Latimer
John & Jocelyn Barford
John M. Cassaday
Kevin & Anne Kaye
Linda & Thomas Gajer

Marcia Lewis Brown
Marla Berger & Brian Greenspan
Nettwerk Music Group
Peter S. Watson
Randy Lennox
Richard & Donna Ivey
Ron and Leslie Waters
RUSH
Sarah McLachlan School of Music
Shane & Linda Carter
Steve Brophy & Julia Burnham
Steve Kane & Debbie Rix
Suzanne Bradshaw
The Houston Family
The Lazier Family
The Quinn Family Future Foundation
The Robert G. Kearns Foundation
The Rossy Foundation
The Taylor Family
Trisha Jackson & Ramsay Derry

Key Gifts $10,000 - $24,999
Anna Maria & Bill Braithwaite
Anonymous(3)
Ash Vahman & Leyli Taheri Moayed
Brian Blair
Bruce & Erica Walter
Bulent Pakdil
Candace Shaw & Graham Pugh
Charles & Barbara Cutts
Chris & Anne Rankin
Cristina Martinez Cameron
Cyril Dimitris & Brenda Polzler
David & Annie Munns
Diane Bean & Dennis Lalor
Donald & Helen McGillivray
Doug & Nancy Raymond
Elizabeth J. Shropshire
Ever Hopeful Fund
Hari & Anita Panday
Harp Athwal
In Honour of Eddie Colero
In Memory of Glen Wimbush
In Memory of Glen Wimbush
James & Ingrid Macintosh
Jilla & Robert Williams Foundation
Jim & Elske Kofman
John & Heather Clark
John Friedrichsen & Tracy Cooper & 

Family
John Graham & Christine Brogan
June Kenner
Kelly Morel
Laura Fric & Casey Mahood
Laurel J. Vanderburgh
Laurence, Ken & Mary-Ann Metrick

Liza Mauer & Andrew Sheiner
“Lorne Gertner Charitable Fund  

at the Jewish Foundation of 
Greater Toronto”

Margaret Mulhall & Chris McAlpine
Mark & Vanessa Mulroney
Marvin & Dara Singer
Mary & Michael Rolland
Micheline McKay & Richard 

Comparey
Mundy McLaughlin
Nancy & Jamie Westaway
National Bank Financial
Nick & Lynn Ross
Peter Smurlick
Richard Sharpe
Robert & Mary Pat Armstrong
Stephen & Andrea Halperin
Suzanne Porter & Sara Gardner
The Barberian Family
The Family of B.W. Nolan
The McKiernan Family
The Sniderman Family
Thomglen Corporation
Walter & Maria Schroeder

Special Gifts $5,000 - $9,999
Abby & Perry Minuk
Alec McGillivray
Alexandria Pike
Andrew Gotowiec
Angelo Raviele
Anne Murray
Barbara Stymiest
Bill Fleury & Sheryl Kennedy
Bob & Laureen Crawley
Bonnie Gould
Brett & Supriya James
Bruce Allen
Bruce Wagner
Carol A. Fahey
Carol Kirsh
Carolyn Moore
Charlotte Osborne
Chisholm Family
Cindy Weiner
Connie Leon
Craig Bell & Valerie Martin
Cynthia MacDougall & Jeff Evenson
Dan & Ingrid Mida
Dan & Yael Kanter
David & Shelley Peterson Foundation
David Bowes
David de Launay
Deborah Wallis Robinson & Ian 

Andrew Randolph Graham
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Dr. Barrie E. Harnett
Dr. Keith T. Auchinachie
Duncan & Natasha Campbell
Edward Truant & Melissa Di Mambro
Elizabeth DelBianco
Elizabeth Kilbourn
Elizabeth Spielbergs
Fabrizio Vatri
Frank & Lynda Davies
Gerarda Darlington
Godyne Sibay
Gordon Kirke
Graham & Silke Flint
Grant Troop
Greg Long
Gregory Cole & Catherine Johnston
Heather Morton
Helen E. McGill
Ian & Donna Clarke
Ian D’Sa
Iron Maiden
Jacqueline Moss
Jeffrey Cullen
Jennifer A. Kennedy
Jeremy Green
Jill Louise O’Donnell
Jim & Darlene Spray
Jim Meekison
Joanna Demone
Joanne Maziarczyk
John & Debbie Murnaghan
John J. Welsman
John William Scullion
Jon & Lisa Hunchuck
Joyce Ito
Judy & Lee Helperin
Karen English
Kathy & Bob Martin
Kevin & Cathy Kelly
Liew Wong & Hermann Geiger
Linda Forder
Line Gendreau
Lisa Feld
Lisa Miolo & Daniel St-Onge
Lori Zucchiatti O’Neill
Luke Wintjes
Maria & Steven Szeto
Marissa Richmond & Stacey Stewart 

Curtis
Mark Cavarzan
Mark Garner
Mark Samuel, Kevin Sanford & Family
Mary & Peter Brown
Matt Bentley & Melissa Brown
Matt Mysak
Merck Mercuriadis

Michael & Paul Levine Families
Michael Bernstein & Nandini 

DasGupta
Michael Plasse-Taylor
Monica Shin & Michael Butcher
Nancy Logan
Nora Camps
Pamela Stevens
Patrick & Julia Rambeau Smith
Peter & Brenda Jobling
Peter & Sheila Vandenberk
Peter Osborne
Peter Schwartz
Philip & Maria Smith
Philip Fox Fund
R. Peter Gillin
Robert & Julia Foster
Robert Orr
Rupert Perry, CBE
Sally & Bill Morris
Samira Viswanathan
Sean Capstick
Shane Cameron
Sharon Geraghty & Paul Wickens
Smith-Bellefeuille Family
Sue Ann Elite
Susan Alexander
Susan Gerhard
Sylvia Borges
T. Reynolds
Tammy McBrien & Jane Rowe
Teri Yamada
The Canadian Musical Reproduction 

Rights Agency
The Family & Friends of Stew Laing
The Goodwin Family
The Hardy Family
The Helbronner Family
The Racioppo Family Foundation
The Tremain Family
Tim & Renee Trombley
Tineke & Neville
Tippet Foundation
Tony & Jesse Lyn Eleftheriadis
Tony Comper
Tony Cosentino
Unison
W. A. King
Wendy MacKeigan
Yveline Audemars
Yvette De Biasi

Special Gifts $1,000 - $4,999
Adam Fair
Adrienne & Phil Bolton
Aisling Dennett

Alexander Mair
Alison McGregor
Allen S. Taylor Family
Alyson Hannas
Anastasia Saradoc
Andrew and Brandy Hermant
Andrew Chisholm & Laurie Thomson 

Fund at Toronto Foundation
Andrew Phillips
Andrew Sprachman
Angela Iannuzziello
Anna Bayley
Anne-Marie Hamilton
Anonymous(6)
Aram Coulter
Art Klimkowski
Arti Meyers
Avi Federgreen
Awesome Productions & 

Management Inc.
Barry D. McPherson
Bernadette Platt-Simms
Beth Nowers & Jack Curtin
Beverly Crandell & Christopher Worth
Bjorn Bruschke
Blaine Allan
Bob & Erin Delaney
Bob Norman
Brandon Morrow & Kerry Pond
Brendan FitzPatrick
Brennan & Erin Carroll
Brett Milan Gajda
Brian Sherman
Bruce Batler
C. J. Prudham
C. Turylo
Cadence Music Group
Carmelanna Ruggiero
Carol & Edmund Moss
Carol Macfarlane
Carrie & Grant Coad
Caryn Tomlinson
Catherine Lazier
Cathie Carlino
Cheryl & Sandy Andrews
Christopher Short
Christopher, Cheryl & Martin Purcell
Chuck Carmine Via
Cindy Fukakusa
Cliff Hunt
Colin Gruchy
Colleen Martin
Crowe Soberman LLP
Crystal Eves Inc.
Dan Dooley
Daniel Thornhill
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David Kines & Teresa Walsh
David Leblanc
David Marskell
Deborah Corner
Dena Saperghy
Denise Donlon
Dino & Julie Fantinato
Doctor Adonuts
Don & Nadine Bell
Donna Inch & Audrey Lobo
Donna Polgar
Doug & Celina McKendrick
Douglas Bradley & Mary Killoran
Dr. Anita Shack
Dr. Anne Mallin
Dr. Arthur Lambert Jones
Dr. Ben Chan and Julia Schindeler
Dr. Notisha Massaquoi
Dr. Stephen Nash & Janice Goldberg
Drew Fagan
Ed Yiu
Elayne & Adam Kardash
Elizabeth & Jessica Nee
Elizabeth Brown & Michael Boughn
Ellen Watkins
Ellen, Catherine & Conrad Kolbert-

Cornelissen
Enrico & Syd Belperio
Eric Goldstrand
Evelyn Lenting & Cam Hall
Gabriele Westwinkel
Gail & Graham Scott
Gary Rogers
Geoff Kempin
George Anthony
Gervais Party & Tent Rentals
Gordon A. Flanagan
Greg & Susan Guichon
Guy D’Andrea
Heather Jamieson
Heather Ross
Honor & Michael de Pencier
Horseshoe Tavern
In Memory of Robert James Roberton
Ingrid de Vreeze
James Campbell
James Lee Senter & Cynthia 

Mustaikis
James Stennet
James Trauzzi
Jamie Hayden
Jane Leckey
Janis Duncan
Jason Duggan
JC & Rose Orellana
Jeff & Sherri Watchorn

Jennifer Cameron
Jennifer Hardy
Joanna Manning
Jody Colero
Joe Morrison
John & Maureen Farrow
John Livey
John Saksun & Charlene Thornley
Jonathan F. Gentry
Jonathan Tolkin
Jone Munns
Joyce & Darcy McKeough
Julia Masterson & Jeffrey Weitz
Julie & Matt
Kal Tire Milton & Mississauga
Kam Athwal & Andrew Willicombe
Karen & Christopher McCleave
Karen & Fred Leitner
Karen Bliss
Kate Lazier
Katherine Halpenny & Sean Smith
Kathryn Elton & Peter Hohenadel
Kelly Davies
Ken & Jackie Fisher
Ken Percy
Koziebrocki Law
Kyle Kubicek
LA Glassford & Pat Deschambeault
Laidlaw Foundation
Laura Lapierre
Laura Pollard
Laura R. Healy Stewart
Lennox Family
Les & Mitchell Wallace
Leslie & Wendy Bagarus
Lezlie Bain
Libby Wildman
Linda Robinson
Lisa (Homburger) Noel & Family
Liz & Ed Andrew
Liz Maynes, David & Bruce Rhodes
Liz Papadopoulos
Lorenzo & Robin Lisi
Louis Hambrock
Lowell
Luba Czyrsky
Lynn MacKenzie
Lynne Crouter
Maggie Bergamo
Marcella Bungay Stanier
Margaret Leighton
Margaret Nelligan &  David Quail
Marilyn & Bruce Lubelsky
Mark Nicholson & Nataliya Hearn
Mark Peterkin
Martha McCain

Marvin Tile
Mary M.
Maura O’Sullivan
Maureen Carroll
Maureen Gurney
Meg & Emi & Kate Davies
Melissa & Lilliana Ghislanzoni
Meredith Heron Design
Michael & Janet Forsayeth
Michael & Marjorie Hale
Michael Bateman
Michael Bowen
Michael J. Aniballi
Michael J. Lockhart & Dylan Hayden
Michellyne Mancini
Mike Sharma
Mike Walker
Mills Quirke Music Foundation
Miranda Mulholland
Monika Schmidt & Corey Poole
Mrs. John McNeil, Ester
Murray & Rosie Drudge
Nancy D. Garrow
Nancy M. Beaton
Nancy M. Riley
Nancy P. Kennedy
Nancy Salmon
Nick Furneaux & Martha Jordan
O’Neil Electric Supply & Friends
Open Road Music
Orest W. Muz
P. Lynn Kearney
P.G. Bowie
Pablo Mozo
Patricia Wilson
Patrick Hamm
Patti-Anne Tarlton
Paul & Chris Desaulniers
Paul & Glenn Ackerley
Paul & Janet Macmillan
Paul & Marylou Little
Paul & Pamela Shaver
Paul Davidson
Paul Marcus in honour of Robin 

Kachuck
Paula Attfield
Peter & Christine Webster
Peter & Frances Hogg
Peter Cook
Peter Czegledy
Peter Katz
Peter Riggin
Peter Wismath
Phil Gillin & Ava Sands
Phil Lind
Philip Share
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R.C.S.F. Snowmobile Club
Rachel Doner
Randolph Powell Morgan
Rena & Peter Tallis
Richard & Joan Boxer
Richard & Lorraine Gretsinger
Richard Bryan & Lisa Reikman
Richard Carrillo & Heather Holmes
Richard D. Schneider
Richard Djakovic
Richard Phillips
Rick Goldberg
Rick Kesler
Rob & Esme Hurst
Rob Brooks
Robert A. Hegele
Robert J. Neish & Kerry Tooth
Robin Linley & Amber Wilson
Robyn & Harley
Roma Lydia Huculak
Ron Fox
Ron Grimes
Rose & Allan Porter
Ross Antony Strowger
Royal Nasager
Roz & Andy Heintzman
Ruth Hartman
Sally Hannon & Howard Barton
Santos-Sparrow Family
Sarah Klapman
Sarah Stallan
Scott Henderson
Sean & Maureen Norman
Sean Gadon & Marisa Dodaro
Sharon Foster
Sharon MacDonald
Sheldon Resnick
Sheri Ruttle
Shigeki & Shirley Sora - In memoriam
Simion Candrea
Sonya Butler
Sonya Skolik
St. Michael’s Choir School CSPC 

2020/2021
Stacey & Daniel Wagnell
Stefania Paterak & Phil Gumbley
Stephen Bulger Gallery
Stephen McGrath
Stephen Rioux
Steve Davis
Susan & David Scandiffio
Susan A. Feldman
Susan Feldman
Susan Schafheitlin
Susan Wheeler

Sylvana Chan
Sylvie Furieri
Terry Kelly
The Brown Family
The Cerré Family
The Diemer Family
The Englert Family
The Helbronner Family
The Hill Family
The Hoey - St Clair Family
The McCarten Family
The Neals Clan
The Simard Family Foundation
The Susan, Sarah & Nicholas 

Latremoille Fund at Toronto 
Foundation

The Towns Family
The Troosts
The Vivash Family
Thomas G. MacMillan
Tim Mulvihill
Tim Murray & Kimberly Curran
Tim Thorney
Toba Hamersfeld
Tom & Jacqueline Friedland
Tom Cochrane
Tom Flemming
Tom Thorney
Tracey Thorney
Tracy Jones
Trudi Woods
Valerie Helbronner & Gary Salewicz
Vanessa Copeland
Virginia Brooks
Virginia Griffin Medicine Professional 

Corporation
Warner Music Canada
Wayne Ho
Wayne Reeves & Julia Madden
William & Rosemary Fillmore
William Charnetski
Yoav Ickowicz
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HONORARY CHAIRS

Jordan & Faith Banks

Tony Gagliano

Lina Gagliano

Richard McAlpine

Elizabeth Peyton Jones

Paul S. McLean

Tim & Frances Price

Stephen Smith

Diane Blake

Liz Tory

Tim Stinson

CAMPAIGN CO-CHAIRS

Richard Hamm

Tom MacMillan

Alison McDonald

Bill MacKinnon

CAMPAIGN CABINET

Richard Balfour

Marcia Lewis Brown

John H. Clappison

Dan Coholan

Eileen Costello

David Forster

Doug Houston

Mathew Szeto

Massey Hall Forever 
Campaign Cabinet
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Our Board of  
Governors & Staff

CHAIR OF THE BOARD

David Forster
Corporate Director
Retired Partner, PwC

VICE CHAIR of the Board

Miranda Mulholland
Fiddler, Singer, Business Owner

PRESIDENT & CHIEF EXECUTIVE 

OFFICER and Board Governor

Jesse Kumagai

GOVERNORS

Susan Abramovitch
Head, Entertainment and Sports Law
Gowling WLG (Canada) LLP

Harp Athwal
Head of Client Services
Adaptavist

Racheal Awe
Vice President Executive Integration/
Office of CEO Chief of Staff
Canadian Tire Corporation

Heather Bambrick
Owner – Heather Bambrick Music; 

vocalist, voice actor, radio host

Gary Berman
President & CEO
Tricon Residential

Michael Burns
Executive Chairman
Canada’s Valour Games

Colin Chapin
Finance Consultant
Independent Trustee of the
Partners Real Estate Investment 

Trust

Dan Coholan
Vice Chairman (retired)
RBC Wealth Management

Anne-Marie Dunn
Senior Vice-President 

Human Resources
CIBC

Drew Fagan
Consultant & Former Deputy Minister
Professor, Munk School of Global 

Affairs and Public Policy

Kathryn Fric
Chief Risk Officer
Ontario Teachers Pension

Graham Henderson
Chief Executive Officer
London Chamber of Commerce

Vic Gupta
Chief Executive Officer
CreateTO

Cynthia Lickers-Sage
Executive Director
Indigenous Performing Arts Alliance

Craig Mannix
Senior Director of Domestic
Urban Music Marketing
Universal Music Canada

Alison McDonald
Freelance Producer

Alexander Morley
Senior Vice President
TD Bank Group

Amara Nwogu
Music, Brand & Impact
Strategist

Tamara Rebanks
Vice President, Community
Investments George Weston Limited

President’s Office

Jesse Kumagai
President & CEO

Catherine Carlino
Executive Assistant To President

Ayesha Shah
VP, Human Resources

Erin Smyth
VP, Marketing & Communications

Doug McKendrick
VP, Production

Grant Troop
VP, Operations

Anwar Mustapha
VP, Finance

Programming

Stefania Paterak
Director, Programming Group

Amanda Cho
Programming Associate

Rodrigo Fritz
Programming Associate

Production

Megan Paquette
Production Manager

Dan Brooks
Production Manager

Alex Naylor
Production Coordinator

Steven Whalley
Digital Production Manager

Front Of House

Brett Towns
Front of House Manager

Roxanne Melliza
Assistant Manager, Front of House

Glenn McCoy
Assistant Manager, Front of House

Laura Murrell
Assistant Manager, Front of House

Food & Beverage

Victoria-Lynn Cartwright
Assistant Manager, Food & Beverage 

Operations 

Richard Kalitsis
Food & Beverage Manager, Catering 

Services

Vlad Mykytyak
Food and Beverage Coordinator

Jill Taylor
Food & Beverage Manager, Bars And 

Concessions
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As of August 2022

Adam Walker
Assistant Manager, Bars And 

Concessions

Ticketing Services

Alan Moffat
Ticketing Operations & Customer 

Relations Manager

Alexander Plouffe
Ticketing Admin & Reporting 

Coordinator

Mone Sengthavy
Ticketing Services Assistant 

Manager, Patron Relations

Ian McDonnell
Ticketing Services Assistant Manager

Mary Pocrnic
Ticketing Services Coordinator

Ali Malik-Noor
Ticketing Services Coordinator

Gaby Grice
Ticketing Services Coordinator

Eleni Mitchell
Group Sales & Membership Ticketing 

Coordinator

I.T.

Neil Bowen
IT Manager

Steve Wright
IT Systems Administrator

Amrit Gill
Desktop Support Technician

Denis Barshoune
Digital Signage and IT Technician

Finance

Humphrey Siu
Finance Manager

Sylvia Schultz
Payroll & Benefits Manager

Eda Wang
Payroll Associate

Josie Latino
Accountant

Jessica Guo
Accounting Coordinator

Krystle Coates
Accounts Payable Coordinator

Candi Peach
Accounting & Office Services 

Administrator

Building Services 

Administration

Stephen Clarkin
Building Operations Manager

Brian Lidster
Director Building Operations

Jay Cianfrini
Assistant Manager Security Services

Karry-Ann Prendergast
Security & Life Safety Manager

Marketing

Matthew Moore
Marketing Associate

Alicja Stasiuk
Interim Marketing Associate

Josh McIntyre
Web & Interactive Media Associate

Mathias Mann
Graphic Designer

Justin Rutledge
Interim Social Media Associate

Events

Nancy Beaton
Events Manager

Kalyna Pidwerbesky
Events Associate

Caitlyn Clarke
Events Coordinator

Cal Woodruff
Events Coordinator

Bookings & Sales

Krista Beaudry
Bookings & Sales Manager

Kayla Landry
Bookings & Sales Associate

Allison Devenish
Bookings & Sales Associate

Artist & Audience 

Development and 

Communications

Stephen McGrath
Artist & Audience Development 

Manager

Mima Agozzino
Communications Manager

Development & Fundraising

Ashley D’Andrea
Development Manager

Sameeha Bala
Development Project & Information 

Associate

Cara Humeniuk
Devlopment Coordinator

Megan Leblanc
Donor Relations & Campaigns 

Manager

Allyson Renwick
Stewardship Associate

Art Education &  

Community Outreach

Vanessa Smith
Education & Outreach Manager

Alexandra Frank
Education & Outreach Associate

Sponsorship

Jennifer Shah
Director Corporate Partership

Lawrence Yee
Corporate Partnerships Associate
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For more information, us at  
supporters@mh-rth.com or 416-268-7485.


